
 REDDITCH BOROUGH COUNCIL 
CEMETERIES & CREMATORIUM SERVICES 

 

FEES & CHARGES FOR REDDITCH CREMATORIUM, ABBEY, EDGIOAKE & PLYMOUTH ROAD 
CEMETERIES  

 
Subject to a 25% + / - in year adjustment facility delegated to the Bereavement Services Manager or Head of Service 

 

EFFECTIVE FROM 1st April 2025 
 

 

EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS   
Purchase of Exclusive Right of Burial.  Including the 
Right to Erect a Memorial for 75 Years 
 

 £2100.00 

Exclusive Right of Burial in a Child’s Grave (4’ X 2’) 
For 75 Years 
 

 £384.00 

Exclusive Right of Burial in a Babies Grave (2’ X 1’) 
For 75 Years 
(Under One Year) 
 

 £361.00 

Exclusive Right of Burial in Cremated Remains 
Grave for 75 Years 
 

 £803.00 

Adult sized plot Exclusive Right of Burial Purchase 
in Reserve Including the Right to Erect a Memorial 
For 75 Years 
 

 N/A 

Cremated remains plot Exclusive Right of Burial 
Purchase in Reserve Including the Right to Erect a 
Memorial For 75 Years 
 

 N/A 

Extending Rights of Burial in Existing Grave for 25 
Years 
 

 £599.00 

Extending Rights in Child’s Grave for 25 years 
 

 £127.00 

Extending Rights in Cremated Remains Grave for 
25 Years 
 

 £234.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

INTERMENT FEES (Full Earth Burial)   
Under 1 year 
 

 No Charge  

1 year to 17 years 
 

 No charge 

18 years and over Single depth 
18 years and over double depth 

 
£834.00 
£934.00 

 

INTERMENT FEES (Cremated Remains)   
Under 1 year  
 

 No Charge 

1 year to 17 years  No Charge 

18 years and over   £278.00 

Scattering Cremated Remains in Grave or in 
rose/memorial garden (Roll Back Turf) 18 years 
and over 

 £116.00 

 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION   
Cemetery Memorial Application Fee 
 

 £136.00 

Purchase of Wooden Casket 
 

 £153.00 

Purchase of Babies Casket 
 

 P.O.A. 

Dis-Interment of Cremated Remains 
 

 £730.00 

Dis-Interment of Full Earth Burial 
 

 P.O.A. 

Concrete burial chamber (In addition to other fee)  £650.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MISCELLANEOUS    
Transfer of Exclusive Right  
 

 £136.00 

Certified copy of entry in register burials (inc VAT) 
 

 £30.00 



 
 
 
 

CREMATION FEES    
Body Part where original cremation was at Redditch  F.O.C. 

Body Part where original cremation was elsewhere   £216.00 

Saturday cremation (in addition to normal fee)  £392.00 

Under 18 years  F.O.C. 

18 Years + Direct   £400.00 

18 Years + Service Times 9.00am & 09:30  £740.00 

18 Years+ Service Times 10:15am onwards  £922.00 

 
THE CREMATION FEE INCLUDES THE MEDICAL REFEREE’S FEE & ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 

 

ADDITIONAL SERVICES    
Organist’s Fee (inc VAT)  £75.00 

Extra Service Time in Chapel   £233.00 

Late arrival / service overrun charge   £234.00 

Weekday Witness Scattering of Ashes (Where the 

cremation was at Redditch) 
 F.O.C. 

Weekday Scattering of Ashes from Other Crematoria  £82.00 

Certified Extract from Cremation Register (inc VAT)  £29.00 

Additional Disposal Certificate of Cremation (inc VAT)  £15.00 

   

BURIAL / MEMORIAL SERVICES    

Use of Chapel for Any Burial / Memorial Service (Burial 

in RBC / BDC Cemetery Only) 
 £233.00 

Use of Chapel for Burial / Memorial Service of child 16 
or under (Burial in RBC / BDC Cemetery Only)  

 £108.00 

Use of Chapel for Burial / Memorial Service 09:00am 
& 9.30am (Not RBC Cemeteries) 

 £742.00 

Use of Chapel for Burial / Memorial Service 10:15am 
onwards (Not RBC Cemeteries) 

 £959.00 

Use of Chapel for Burial / Memorial Service of child 16 
or under (Not RBC Cemeteries) 

 £324.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

OBITUS (all charges inc VAT)   
   
Webcast Live & 28-day view inc downloadable version   £64.00 

   

DVD / USB / Blu-Ray / Audio CD   £95.00 

Extra Copies of DVD / USB / Blu-Ray / Audio CD   £57.00 

Video Book   £106.00 

Memory Box  £145.00 

   

Halo Photo    F.O.C. 



Basic Slideshow (up to 25 photos)   £96.00 

Music Slideshow (up to 25 photos set to music)   £127.00 

Themed Tribute   £172.00 

   

Extra Single photo (per photo following Halo image)  £22.00 

Family made video checking   £31.00 

Bespoke Tribute  £445.00 

   

Extra Work Charge   £49.00 

Each extra 25 photos   £49.00 

Tribute Download   £18.00 

 
 

In all cases, any charges that involve the use of the Chapel, only apply to the hire of the building and its internal fittings – personal 
requirements for any service in the Chapel will always be at the expense of the hirers. Whilst we make every effort to accommodate 
all access needs in relation to physical access to this and any other Council buildings, personal requirements in relation to any form 

of interpreting or other personal care or support will always be the responsibility of the hirer. 

 
The applicant must obtain permission from all performers in the service if a webcast or other recording is made.  

 
 

MEMORIAL OPTIONS (REDDITCH CREMATORIUM)  

BOOK OF REMEMBERANCE (all charges inc VAT) REDDITCH 
Name and one other line 
Each additional line per line 

£121.00 

£45.00 

*Motifs – a flower or bird 
*Badge or other 

£76.00 

£91.00 

Miniature Leather Book, name and one other line 
Each additional line per line 

£107.00 

£37.00 

Remembrance Cards, name and one other line 
Each additional line per line 

£53.00 

£37.00 

 
*Due to their size, there must be a minimum of 5 lines 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

MEMORIAL BENCH    

Bench & top rail engraving (max 40 letters) 10-year 
lease 
 

 £1454.00 

Bench & silver plaque (max 60 letters) 10-year 
lease 
 

 £1383.00 

Replacement plaque (max 60 letters)   £200.00 

5-year lease renewal   £592.00 

 
 

MEMORIAL WALL PLAQUES (REDDITCH 
CREMATORIUM)  

5 year 10 year 20 year 



Indoor Single - 12” x 3” £257.00 £409.00 £560.00 

Indoor Double - 12” x 6” £409.00 £560.00 £712.00 

Outdoor - 8” x 4” one size 
 

£288.00 £440.00 £590.00 

Memorial Extension Fee (all types exc indoor tree) £189.00 

Photo or Motif on Outdoor Plaques only £242.00 

 Additional Inscription on Plaque POE 

Memorial Plaque (Bronze) £246.00 

 

MEMORIAL GARDEN (not currently available)  
20 Year Lease   

Private Garden with memorial £2177.00 

 
 

MEMORIAL POSTS (not currently available)  
3 Year Lease  

New Memorial Plaque on Post £327.00 

Motif £62.00 

Replacement Plaque £163.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BIRD BATH MEMORIAL  
5 Year Lease  

Size 1 - Small £273.00 

Size 2 £303.00 

Size 3 £334.00 

Size 4 £364.00 

Size 5 - Large £395.00 

10 Year Lease  

Size 1 - Small £424.00 

Size 2 £455.00 

Size 3 £486.00 

Size 4 £515.00 



Size 5 - Large £544.00 

20 Year Lease  

Size 1 - Small £576.00 

Size 2 £607.00 

Size 3 £638.00 

Size 4 £667.00 

Size 5 - Large £698.00 

Motif for the Bird Bath £152.00 

 

OCTAGONAL PLANTER (Barbican Memorial)    
3 Year Lease  

Single size only £337.00 

Standard Motif £135.00 

Photo of 1 person £162.00 

Photo of 2person £256.00 

Photo of 3 person £330.00 

All other items  P.O.A. 

 

INDOOR MEMORIAL TREE  
3 Year Lease  

Standard Leaf £89.00 

Additional Leaf £62.00 

Renewal of lease  £27.00 

 

MEMORIAL VAULTS (not currently available)  
20 Year Lease  

New Double Unit £1702.00 

2nd Interment of remains including casket £234.00 

Inscribed Tablet (Max 80 letters) £190.00 

Additional Letters (per letter) £5.00 

Standard Motif £136.00 

Photo of 1 person £163.00 

Photo of 2person £258.00 

Photo of 3 person £333.00 

 
 


